

Company name: Ricoh Company, Ltd.

President and CEO: Yoshinori Yamashita

Stock code: 7752 (Prime of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Contact: Takashi Kawaguchi, Corporate Officer and CFO

Tel. +81-50-3814-2805

## Notice Regarding the Completion of Acquisition (Consolidation as a Subsidiary) of PFU Limited (Update on Previously Disclosed Transaction)

Ricoh Company, Ltd. ("Ricoh") today announced that it has completed the acquisition of PFU Limited ("PFU") as outlined below. As initially announced in the "Notice Regarding the Conclusion of the Share Acquisition (Consolidation as a Subsidiary) of PFU Limited," dated April 28, 2022, Ricoh has agreed with Fujitsu Limited ("Fujitsu") on the date of share acquisition of Fujitsu's consolidated subsidiary, PFU. The share acquisition agreement has been concluded for Ricoh to acquire 80% of PFU shares to make the company a consolidated subsidiary.

## 1. Outline of Subsidiary Subject to Change (PFU Limited)

(1) Trade name	PFU Limited
(2) Address	Nu 98-2 Unoke, Kahoku-shi, Ishikawa, Japan
(3) Representative name	Seiji Murakami
(4) Principal business	Document scanners, industrial computing products and other
	hardware; security and document management and other software &
	services; configuration of IT infrastructure; and multivendor services
	provided in cooperation with third-party companies
(5) Capital stock	15,000 million yen

## 2. Future Outlook

As a result of this share acquisition, PFU will become a consolidated subsidiary of Ricoh. There is no change to the previously announced consolidated financial forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2023.

###